U300

KRAAIENNEST
NID DE CORNEILLE
KRAHENNEST
CROW'S NEST
NIDO DE CUERVOS
POSTO DI VEDETTA

Montagehandleiding
Notice de montage
Installation manual
Montageanleitung

Leeftijd
Age group
Age / Alter
Edad / Eta

6-12

EUROPLAY nv

Eegene 9

B-9200 DENDERMONDE
tel. 32.52.22 66 22
fax.32.52.22 67 22
www.europlay.eu

Instrucciones para el montaje
Istruzioni di installazione

Dat.: 26/08/2022
Rev.: -
Page: 1/7

VALHOOGTE / HAUTEUR DE CHUTE /
FALL HEIGHT / FALLHOHE/
ALTURA DE CAIDA / ALTEZZA DI CADUTA

2088

|

+160kg

VEILIGHEIDSAFSTAND / ESPACE DE CHUTE / SAFETY AREA /
SICHERHEITSABSTAND / ZONA DE SEGURIDAD / DISTANZA DI SICUREZZA

AFMETINGEN
DIMENSIONS
MASSE
DIMENSIONES
DIMENSIONI
L:2,1m

Br: 2,0m

H: 4,1Tm

i i
N
~N
o0
™ O
™ e 0]
— [0 0]
< L
R
0 2

| 23,5m |

_ 1189 _
5047

||

28m?2




U300

Montagehandleiding - Nofice de montage
Installation manual-Insfrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione

Dat.: 26/08/2022

Page: 2/7

Benodigdheden - Liste des pieces - Materials - Bendtigtes - Accesorios - Requisiti

1x U300-H-KR45-01 1x
Lb-M-Schelp16-01
- :: :: :: Tol (M
[~ L L i [l / .
3200 x @160 36.51kg 2
1x S211-H-KR21-01
O
2100x @ 100 13.40kg | @ 160 P 9.33kg
1x U200-M-Mand-01 1x $211-M-VerbindingNest-01 2x $211-M-Steunbaar-01
Groen
Vert Groen
Green Vert
Grin Green
Verde Grin
Verde Verde
Verde
862 x 862 x 823 ' 36.37kg| 500 x 500 x 100 10.22kg[1591 x 52 x 40 2.36kg
1x U200-K-VIag-01
)
2x M10 l 2X
- &)
Wit
White
1578x1039x12 1.48kg 1x M10x80 (iR T T > 4x @ &0.”6?
1x S440-As-VlagPaal-01 o
o B3NP slance
Blauw
Bleu
e 2x M10x70 ¢| LLLIRANARALY
895 x @33,7 2.15kg bo
1x S550-As-NetBas-01 1x S550-H-H-01
:_|_‘_‘_|_‘_, 1800x130x130 22.32kg
HEEEEE 5x 5211-As-Keting-01
_____ C )
5x M10 .1
a
————— 0.37kg
___________ ()
| | I 7x M10 .1' 7x M10 7x M10 >
2004 x 1547 x 92 9.83kg ()
1x U200-As-NetLad-01 1x S211-H-Anker-01
2271 x 439 x 49 3.30kg 400 x 130 x 130 4.96kg




U300

Montagehandleiding - Nofice de montage
Installation manual-Insfrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione

Dat.: 26/08/2022

Page: 3/7

Benodigdheden - Liste des pieces - Materials - Bendtigtes - Accesorios - Requisiti

877

4133

2x M10x160 AM8 v
XM (] | T 2 M10 .1' 2x P50 P12 ="
3 ) Azul
X M12x190 7x M12 Blu
2x M8 seo
IxMI060 LAY 1X M10 2 P50 P12 @ Blos
9% M12 B
2x M8x35 2x M8
T 2
2x M12x25 @ 7x M12 |:D § @ @
i )
o
£ 3 &
9/ - \q
'00 R Qﬂ/
1893 _ 1893
oy LB N~
o S
q o)
S - £
N\ ! &,
< © 25
™
)
\e) I
© &
| |
877 4133 1877
@ - 5886 -
_ 2943 ~
2000 T T 1
o o
. S
o <
;
N N AN
| V510 wl |
Sl X — ™
e |
u. O
N co e
’ . 790 -
o | Y
Q
) \ 550 [
600|_|_ %
r \
877




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 26/08/2022

USOO Installation manual -Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 4/7

M12x145

S211-H-KR21-01

‘\ \O \n\' /I\/
M12x19ow U300-H-KR45-01 Iy = \M12x180

p——mm{(BD (—mm {3 D

() .

© (—mmfBD

M12x190 9

@

M10x160

6@ () ([ ===




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 26/08/2022
U300 Installation manual -Instrucciones para el montaje

Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 5/7

ﬂ

S211-As-Ketting-01
4x

TII1TIT > l’

,ll/'llllll'l' T G




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage
USOO Installation manual -Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione

Dat.: 26/08/2022

Page: 6/7

510

_550_
}\\

400 400




Montagehandleiding - Notice de montage Dat.: 26/08/2022
U300 Installation manual -Instrucciones para el montaje
Montageanleitung - Instruzioni di installazione Page: 7/7
N—~
b
N

A

Bij droog weer moeten alle bouten en schroeven opnieuw aangespannen worden.

Par temps sec il faut resserrer régulierement toute la visserie.

By dry and warm weather check the tightness of all bolts and screws.

Bei frockenem Wetter mUssen alle Schrauben und Bolzen aufs neue angespannt werden.
Para el tiempo seco, se necesita cerrar o ajustar los tornillos y tuercas.

Con tempo asciutto, tuttii bulloni e le viti devono essere avvitati nuovamente.




